

NOUZHA

RFQ COPY

EAGUE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Compactures

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PAG	E potenti
***************************************	1

ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	E TO ATTENT	ON OF:
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA	F,O,I	В	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNITE		AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		1,40					
0001			170		0/0 77				
OOOI		1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	- 1	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPER	PTIES	
									D. 4 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
							FOR THE		
							AL PROTEC RACTORS F		
							RIALS FOR		
							E PROJECT		
	AS THE	DUCK	CREEK	(JEN	KINS) LAN	DSLIDE	PROJECT.		
				N LOS	T CREEK,	WEST VI	RGINIA,		
	(HARRI	SON CO	•)•						
	A MAND	ATODV	пи ет	TE DD	ERTO COME	EDENCE	SHALL BE	HEID ON	
	12/08/						ARTIES AR		
					S MEETING		URE TO AT		
		ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISQ	UALIFICAT	ION OF	
	THE BI						MORE THAN		
							TENSIVE F		
	WEATHE	3	DILLI	CULI	IERRAIN A	ע אט/עא	URING INC	LEMENT	
	** L. Pt 1 1 L.								
	AN ATTI	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE FOR	ALL	
					OMPLETE.		ILL SERVE		
							AT THE M	ANDATORY	·
	PRE-BII				ROVIDE YO		ANY AND SHEET WIL	i prem	The state of the s
					THE BID.		TATE WILL		GEORIVED
							FY ATTEND		
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THEY HAV	E 201	D JAN - 7 P 12: 36
							THE ATTEN	DANCE	
1	SHEET.						E STATE A		RIAGING DIVISION
	MITT 141	JI ASSI	JHE A	YT KE	STUNSIBIL.	TIT FUK	A BIDDER	3	STATE OF WV
									;
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONTELEPHONE	IDITIONS	DATE	
			***************************************					DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDRI	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR:

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PAC	}E∷;;;	
	2	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EAGLE CONTRACTURS

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	A		F:O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/		<u>L </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:	1.000.000.000.000	01/07/		X 84-36-3	52-323-233-333-333-333-333-333-333-333	BID	OPI	<u>ENING TIME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY		CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQUES	ST T		DTENTIA	1	CE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME FIOR TO HE PRE-ARRIVE HE PRE-ID, WILL	THE BID AFT BID	THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDI E TEI TI SI	D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PART	
	THE PR I-79 A THE EN IMMEDI AND MA LEFT O ONE (1	OJECT ND THE D OF T ATE RI KE A R N DUCK) MILE). TH	N EXITI HE RAMF GHT ON IGHT ON CREEK AND MA	AN B ING P TU FO R NTO ROA AKE	ON LOST CI RN RIGHT / OUTE 25. DUCK CREE! D AT THE ' A RIGHT OI	REEK EX AND THE TRAVEL (ROAD Y INTER NTO POO	IT M/ T((2! SE(H)	CTION. TRAVEL	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN H WILL	, 601 5 0485 UF T MUST BE ACC	57TH PON BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE \$15.0	STO	FROM WVDEP, ON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE ONEY ORDER.	
	TATION REQUIR	FOR A ES EAC	PUBLIO H VENDO THE SA	OR T AME	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI TIME AN A	CONSTR TS A BI FIDAVI	UC D I T (: ANY SOLICI- TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE	
SIGNATURE				PEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS: AND COR TELEPHONE	MEARS !!	ONS DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				Т	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTORS

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

REQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ρ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 ID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UNITPRICE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

DR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS

A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT

PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.

IGNATURE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION:

ITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE



NOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE CONTRACTORS

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SALE		V AIHS	IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
11/05/	~~~~~				<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:	kasasasasas	01/07/	2010			BID	OPENIN	<u>G TIME</u>	01:30)PM	00000000000
11/05/ BID OPENING DATE: LINE	QUAR OF THI (XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS AN AMO (XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE UNDER ACCEPT BOND, () M	O1/O7/ O1/O7/ S CONT NSURAN MER OF OCU GE DOCU GE LDER H PROO UN PAYA TENALL ALYBE T SHALL ALYBE T SHALL ALYBE T OF A \$100,0 ABLE OR LAB AINTEN	ZOIO LOP RACT: CE: SU L GENE CONTRA MENTS, UIRED S FOF E UAL TO BLE TO ALSO PROVI LETTER TY COM T VIRE TY VIRE TY VIRE OO. FON LIEU OR/MAT ANCE	CATENO CES ICCES I	SFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000. URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ	BID BER OR SHAL INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT SUCCESS AMOUNT OF THE WEST V D BOND. FORMANC MOUNT O RM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED SINESS D BOND,	L FURN NCE PR E SPEC OF INS FUL VE ISK IN OF THE TOTAL IRGINI THE E BOND F THE CERTI FURNIS O BUSI REDIT FOR P CHECKS PERFO	G TIME INITPRICE ISH PROOF IOR TO IFIED IN URANCE NDOR SHAL SURANCE I CONTRACT AMOUNT OF A,SHALL B SUCCESSFU AND LABO CONTRACT. FIED CHEC HED BY A NESS IN T SUBMITTED ROJECTS ARE NOT RMANCE ENANCE	LN. ELR K HE		
	OF THE REV. 1 ****	1/00			OR. ******	*****	*****	******	* *		
	ı			01/3	TION FORM 1/2010) I	S ATTAC	HED.	YOU MUST			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DA	1 ==		
TITLE		FE	IN.	·····		•	Δ	DDRESS CHANG	ES TO E	BE NOTED ABOV	



RFQ COPY

P.U. Bux 339

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTORS

WINFIEW, WY 25213

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

A	DDRES	SCORRESP	ONDENCE TO	ATTENTION	V OF
HUCK	BO	NAMW			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

		,							4	
DATE PRINT	(000 0000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	V		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERM	IS
11/05/ 3ID OPENING DATE:		03/07/	2010			מזמ	ODE	NING TIME O))1:30PM	
		01/07/		CAT	entera & 8.16-14.20				AMOUNT	
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	NO.	ITEM:NUME	ith.		UNITPRICE	AWCGN1	
								*		
					FORM TO C					
	EVALUA	TION T			E YOUR ELI					
		CTOR.			_			30 CFR 874.16	•	
							Į.	TACHED TO THE		
							AVS	S OFFICE AT		
					S.OSMRE.GO		***	{ ************	4.34	
	****	****	****	****	****	*****	^ ^ ^			
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	ISE				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES	S THAT ALL		
			. 1		1		1	VORK IN THIS		
								CA CONTRACTORS	S	
								CONTRACTORS	. F	
			i i		1			LICENSE MAY I		
					KANAWHA BI			ISION OF LABOR	、	
					WV 25305,					
•	K14 /42		AKLLS	ı Oir)	25555	1114 00	7 -	550 1050.		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	L1 REQU	IRE	ES ANY		
			1 1		1		1	CTORS LICENSE		
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.						
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	0					
				6	10,7= Co	NTRA	矿	OR (
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		1 -		1		· •	
	COUTDA	CTODO		CF #.	MYOH	507	₹			
	CUNTRA	CTORS	LICEN	>⊏ #:					• •	
•	THE SI	ICCESSE	III RT	NNER	WTII RE RI	FOUTRET	T	O FURNISH A		
	CUBA U	F THET	S CUN	TRACT	ORS LICENS	SF PRIC)R	TO ISSUANCE O	F	
		HASE O								
							-			
				APF	LICABLE L	ΑW				
									_	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PI	URCHASI	ING	DIVISION RUL	E	
] 	SEE RÉ	L VERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CC	ITICINO	ONS		
SIGNATURE	. 17	7=/-				TELEPHONE	*****	552-7181 DAT	E 0(-01-20)	/ O
TITLE 11 - 0	<u>~ 1.7</u>	UY VO	EIN 🚓 -			30) <u>Ч </u>			
Vict Pri	EL . '	ľ	8O -	034	3827			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED AB	JVE



VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTORS

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE *TELEPHONE*

FEIN



TLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PAGE

******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO:ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTIVE

OH HH

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 ID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE TEI EPHONE DATE

FEIN



AENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CONTRACTURS

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	MUDENICE	ATO A COT	TION OF:
7,00,100		1101110	4-7-17-17-17-17	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓĒD	тен	MS OF SALE :		SI	IIP VIA		F.O:B		FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/	2009	***************************************						\$		
BID OPENING DATE:	Paring	01/07/	BOOK STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	mananan la		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		TA OV	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				100000000						
	MADE F	ROPERL	Y A PAR	T O	THIS	CONTRACT,	AND	CONSISTS	0F	
						I CONSULT				Assessment
										200000000000000000000000000000000000000
	(6) F		S AND C							anna e anna
	ADDLTO					FURNISH T	1	P AN CHEDULE OF		
			REIN BE				1	RM INCLUDE		
								PLICATIONS		
								HE PAYMENT		
								R RECEIPT		
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR PAY	MEN	Γ.	:				
	(7)	DDLTCA	TION FO	n n	A D T T A I	DAVMENT.				
•	(1) P		:			PAYMENT:	DIC	BASIS, SUE	MIT	
	FOR PA					THE AMOUN) t.i T 1	
						SUBMITTAL		HE AMOUNT	0F	
								QUANTITY		***************************************
			i (1		UNIT MEAS	L			
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED I	F B	ASED UP	ON A LUMP	SUM	l •		in a property of the second of
	DANKDI	ETCV.	TN THE	EV	ENT THE	VENDOD (C	DATE	ACTOR FILE		
						E STATE M			. 5	
	\$						1	CONTRACT		
	1		HER ORD							
	REV. 1	./2005		1						
	DDCCCC	ENCE E	UB IICE	05	OMECTI	C STEEL P	וומחם	CTC		
	I MEI EN	LINGE I	UK USE	ן זט	OOMESIT	C SIEEL F	טעטא	CIS		
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN AUT	HOR	ZED BY	THE DIRE	CTOR	OF THE		
•								TION 2 BEL		
								PRODUCTS F	OR	
								OSE STEEL		
		IIS CON		14 1	JC UNII	ED STATES	AS	OSED IN		
				er per percent	MAKE ANSE P	OR TERMS AND COL	X08.040-221	~		
SIGNATURE			S	CE HEV	EROE SIUE HO	TELEPHONE	WENTHON		DATE	
TITLE		lee	EIN				' -r			
111E		l e						ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOGZWA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::::: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/					
ID OPENING DATE:	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/07/2010	BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER IMSTRUCTURE, INCORTURE, INCORTURE, CORTURE OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAL ON OF ANY HEATING TO OR OTHER DOMESTICK FOR	DS NG
de de		STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, (TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	Trum
	С.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENT	
	WR	7 1	E PURCHASING DEF THE USE OF FORE	1	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR TOUR COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE ITH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THO RS (\$2,500.00), WE THE PURPOSES OF THE LUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	_1
GNATURE			TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TLE		FEN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HNOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFC	COPY		
YPE	NAME/	ADDRESS	HERE
EAG	J F	Contr	ACTOR

ወቷ-ቱ 무ዕ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASIONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14799

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE

TYPE

CAG

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EAGLE CONTRACTORS

GH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EĎ	TE	RMS OF SALE		SHIP	ViA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/	2009					***************************************				
ID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010			BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER.		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				-100						
	LABOR	SURPLU	S AREA	A e an	S DEFINE	D BY THE	U	"SUBSTANTIA NITED STATES		
	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC F	RODU		30% OR M	1	Y BE SUPPLIE E HIGHER IN	D	
	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE SF	ENDI	NG OFFIC	ER OF TH	E	ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNI IKE FOREIGN		
	1		1 1				1	BLE AND LOWE	R	
	1 +		1 1	1			t	S, THE SPEND	ING	
	1			- 1				UATION AND ESTIC PRODUC	TS.	
								F THEY ARE		
	SUPPLY	'ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	ASS OR S	TE	EL.		
	REV. 3	88/8								
	EXHIBI	T 9								
	ľ	FOR I	: 1	E &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
	ł.		1 . 1		AND/OR ING SCHE		3	LL BE REQUIR SUING	ED	
	CONSTR	RUCTION	PROJE	CT A	DDENDA F	OR STATE	Α	GENCIES:		
	ł .				1			E THE ADDEND		
	1		1 1				1	URED DRAWING ADDENDUM AN		
	LIST S	SHALL I	BE FOR	VARDE	D TO THE	BUYER I	N.	THE STATE		
			1 1		1		,	NEER SHALL A AGENCY FOR	LSC)
	į.		1 1		ISSUED.	INE SIA	115	. AGENCY FUR		
	(2) 7	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE	ADDENDUM	1 T	O ALL		
99,000,000,000,000	<u> </u>	201000000000000000000000000000000000000]	0000000	 VERSE SIDE FOR	TEDIASANDOO	NICHT	ione	(6)(6)(6)	
IGNATURE				ಿ ೧೯೮೮ (೧೯	* LOSE SUETUR	TELEPHONE	evust)		DATE	
			******					<u> </u>		
ITLE		ĮF	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER:

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EAGLE CONTRACTORS DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P.O. Box 339 WINEIEW, WY. 25213 CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/						:		
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIV	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				INO				
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	1
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	L voice in the control of the contro
	OPENIN	G DATE						- Sealer of the
							·	
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA S	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
							CHASING DIVISION	
	l		{ I				PLY TO THE	
	\$		1 1		1		PPLY TO AN	
	Į.		1 1				MAY BE FOR AN	
	i		1 1				URPOSE OF	
					TIME AND			10.00
	REV. 1	1/96						
		_, , _						
	EXHIBI	T 10	ļj					
	}				REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP14799	
					NE QUE	01.10.1		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWI F	DGEME	NT			
	7.10001111	011 71011		J U II. 11 II.	•			
	T HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	nee R	FCETPT OF	THE EO	LLOWING CHECKED	
	ŧ						Y REVISIONS TO M	ıv İ
	1				SPECIFIC		t .	' '
	n Kui us	<i>F</i> (1) 1	ANS A	VD/ UK	SI LCII IC	AILUN		
	ADDEND	IIM NO	10.					}
	HDDFIND	011 AO.	3.	Λ	12/25	1.000		
	NO. 1		[UATC	n 12/28/	2004		a constant
	IAO · T				,		et consistent	
	NO. 2		}				TRANSPORT	
	ואט. ב						- Carrier Lines	
	NO Z							
	NO. 3							
	NO 4							
	NO. 4	• • • • •	.					
	NO E		j					
	NO. 5		••					
	<u>.</u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	, NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	· 7	7 1				TELEPHONE	DATE	0. 00 2011
TITLE O	r T	1~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	EIN _			30	4-225-7181	01-07-2010
Vice-M	ues '	,	80-	034	3827		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

: F	A	G	E (1)	
			**	
	•	1	3	

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY		
TYPE NAME/A		
EAGLE CUI	Show	ture
P.O. Box 33	9	
WINFIELD	VW	25213

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/									
D OPENING DATE:	83888888888888	01/07/		30.34.24.00.00		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
Minimum	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Alder Division		11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 			and the second s		
	1		1			1	HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	МАУ В	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECITUM	OF RIDS.		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL		
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY		
	1						REPRESENTATIVE	S	
	•				L IS NOT WRITING A		r		
	•		i i			,	IS BINDING.		
	/	7	-1	1					Approximation of the second of
			1 -10	7					- The state of the
		mine /	/				SIGNATURE		
	LAGI	ب ب	NTRA	rCT0	RS		COMPANY		
	01	- 07 -	201	O		-	DATE		
,				* * * * *			DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96							
			:	NOT	ICE				
						•			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	l n	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON			
	1	URCHAS	1	1	1				
	1	UILDIN	1 :						
					TREET, EA 5305-0130				
	"	HAKLES	IUN,	MA C	2202-0130	•			
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON THE FACE	0F	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	BID							

			1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				
GNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	•
TLE		F	EIN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ADDDECC CUA	NOF	TO DE MOTED ADOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 339

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EAGLE CONTRACTURS

WINFIELD, WY. 25213

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/3 3ID OPENING DATE:		2010		ABELITATE AT A	
	01/07/				:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER:	С	B-23		
	RFQ. NO.:	D.	EP14799		
4	BID OPENING	DATE: 0	1/07/2010		The state of the s
, de la constantina della cons	BID OPENING	TIME: 1	:30 PM		
			UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:		
e e e				304-755-315	0
	vendor shoul remit-to add P.O.Bo	RESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
To a series of the series of t	WINFIE	ייט 'אע	25213		
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	1	BARRIE F.	FOSTER	
	***** THIS	IS THE EN		799 ***** TOTAL:	573,825.
SIGNATURE /		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
Baeur	e 7 toto		304-	552-7781	01-07-2010
TITLE VAGE-PA	F1	80-034	3827	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Duck Creek Landslide Requisition# DEP14799

	(Contrac	ctor's B	id Sheet	
Company	Name: EA	gce	CONT	PYOLDAN	
Address:_	P. U. B	ox 3.	39		
\bigvee	linfie	J, W	/V.	25213	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	~			
5 44 40 TX (12 46 4)		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		****
1.0	. 1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 20,000.
****		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 25,000. \$ 15,000.
				-
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		- 15000
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 15,000,
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	_	· w.o.
4.1	1 ·	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 50,000.
4.2	590	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 20,	\$ 11,800,-
4.3	4	"Piezometer Abandonment," per each.	\$ 100.	\$ 400.
5.0	4,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 2.	\$ 8000.
6.0	16	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 1000.	\$ 16,000.
7.1	590	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 30.	\$ 17,700.
7.2	1	"Low Water Crossing," per each.		\$ 3000
7.3	230	"42-Inch Culvert," per linear foot		\$ 8050.
8.1	60,500	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 4.95	\$ 299,475
8.2	3,100	"Toe/Bench Drain," per ton.	\$ 20.~	\$ 62,000.
8.3	110	"Toe Drain Outlet," per linear foot.	\$ 40,-	\$ 4400
11.0	300	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 40.	\$ 12,000, -
12.0	3,000	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 7	\$ 21,000.
			<u> </u>	· ·
			1	
			ļ	
			ļ	
			1	
		TOTAL		\$ 573,825,-
				-

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: EAGLE CONTRACTORS Tax Payer ID No.: 80 - 0343827 Address: P.O. Box 339 City: Winfield State: WV Zip Code: 25213 Phone: 304-552-778
City: Winfield State: WV Zip Code: 15213 Phone: 304-352 Fax No.: E-mail address: edent @ gefine. com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, BARRIE F. FOSTER , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Signature June 7. Tox

Date 01-07-2010

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Part D.

Contractor Name: EAGLE CONTRACTORS

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title PRESIDENT / TREASWERE Telephone # 304-755-1600 Name M. STEPHEN FOSTER Address M21 WINFIELD ROAD 50.% of Ownership Begin Date: 02.06-09 Ending Date: Position/Title Vice Mesiney / Secrepary. Name BARRIE F. FOSTER Telephone # 304 - 552 - 7761 Address 121 JERICHO RUM 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 02 ~06 ~0 ς WINGLELD WY 25213 Ending Date: Position/Title. Name Telephone# Address % of Ownership Ending Date: Position/Title Name Telephone # Address % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 339

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WINFIELD WV 25213

EAGLE CONTRACTORS

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14799

PAGE	
1	

55956555 A 1	JUHESS.	JORKESPO	NUENCE IC	ATTENTION	I OF
ниск	BOW	MAN			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

			V	WWW.00-1	V							
DATE PRIN	<u> 88904-9904-990480640490</u>	TER	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			F.O	В		FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/	2009											
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010			***************************************	BID	OPENI	NG	TIME	0.1	1:30PM
LINE	AUQ *****	VTITY *****	UOP ****	CAT. * ADI	ENDUM	EM NUMB	KI 1991 (M. 1994)	30.52.60.2			. dia dia ka	
	ADDEND DISTRI RESULT BID OP AT 1:3	UM ISS BUTE T OF TH ENING O PM.	UED F HE PR E MAN DATE	OR THE-BIDDATOR	E DUCI SIGN Y PRE- E REMA	K CRE -IN S -BID AIN U	EK LAN HEETS MEETIN NCHANG	DSLIE AND T G ON ED AS	DE PI HE (12/(ROJE(Q/A / 09/0!	CT TO AS A 9.	
0001	DEC. AM	1	JB		962-73		· ·				······································	
	RECLAM											
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EÙ	D OF R	RFQ	DEP14	799 *	***	€ * T€	TAL:	573,825.
		POWER MATERIAL AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR					CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF					
	unggangan kanangan an											
YOMATI YET		/		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FORTER	MS AND CON	IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE Juine	et. T	~/S	INS	WIO		TE	EPHONE 30	1-55	<u>2-7'</u>	181	DATE	01-07-2010
"" Vice - Pa	Ermen	r FEI	* &0	-034	1382	7			ADDR	ESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP 14799 Project: DUCK CREEK (VENKINS) L.	Bid Date: 12/8/09
Name: Roger L Calling JC. Company: Collins Building Contracts inc. Address: 3404 Corleg-Caren Rd Flot woods inv A6431	Name: Es BOLEN Company: ASPENCORP Address: 2400 RIMER PR Paniels NV 25832 Phone#: 304-765-4573
Phone #: 304-745-3521 Fax #: 304-745-3521 Email: Colling Duilding & Hugher and	Fax # : 304-763-4591 Email : /bo/en@aspen-golf.com
Name: Cary Lung. Company: M'Cout & San Const. Address: 2790 Control of Rd Satton WU 76601	Name: Gary Stanted Company: Stanted Ind Tac. Address: 7 Maple Lake Bridgepert al
Phone #: 304 765-5088 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Email :	Phone#: 304-842-8560 Fax #: 304-842-8609 Email: getanley@ma.cr. com
Name : Terry Wighter Company: Elk Runcad Company M Address: 300 morgan mosey Di Tulian, WV 25529	Name: Don Vincent Company: Breckoway Fue Address: 1575 Did Turapi Keller, Sutton w. J. 26601
Phone #: 304 369-8617 Fax #: " 8664 Email: todde Cocyces @ marsey	Phone#: 304-765-5317 Fax #: 304-765-5389 Email: break away in Guerizon ne
Name: Chad Bilotta Company: Anderson Excavating acc Address: 343 Williams Rd Morgantown WV 26901	Name: SAMES HITTON Company: JF Allian Co Address: Po Bex 2089 Buck hanner Co 2 G 201
Phone #: 304-983-2296 Fax #: 304-983-4755 Email: Chilotta @ Anderson Executing	Phone#: 304 472 8390 Fax #: 304 472 8897 LEMAIL SAMES. AUGUE SFAIIMACC (0.2)

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : OEP, 4799 Project: Duck Creek (Jenkins) L.S.	Bid Date: 17/10 Pre-Bid Date: 12/8/09
Name: RON HAYMING Company: BEAK CONTRACTION Address: 112 STATE ST ERIDGE NOOT NO	Name: Scott LAURITA Company: SCJL Go-LEASING Corp. Address: 8 Hunter Zanc Rd FAIRmont WV 26554
Phone #: $364 - 642 - 3662$ Fax #: $364 - 942 - 9433$ Email:	Phone# : 304-240-4608 Fax # : 304-246-8252 Email :
Name: BARRIET. FOSTOR Company: EAGLE CONTRACTORS Address: 1121 WW.Fiew Road Winfraid WW 2523	Name: Dennis C. ELBON Company: Congint UF INC Address: POBOX 243 SIMPSON WU 26435
Phone #: 304-552-778/ Fax # : 304-755-3(50) Email :	Phone#: 304-739-4397 Fax #: 304-739-4401 Email:
Name: DAVID HOUMAN Company: Green Mountants Address: 511 50th 5 Thee T	Name: Charlene Pretzel Company: JL Pretzel Contracting Address: 274 Horseshoe Dr. Brucatan Mills WV 26525
Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax #: 925 9230 Email: 50 dy Maye AOL, Com	Phone#: 304-379-7789 Fax #: 379-7788 Email: cpretzal@aol.com
Name: Kevin D BradFord Company: Pineville Paving + Excepting Address: P.O. Box 1290 Pineville UN 34874	Name: Robert Barnes Company: Barnes EXC. Inc. Address: po. Box 13384 Sisso, wille WV 25360
Phone #: 304-732-8303 Fax # : 304-732-7855 Email : KDBPT @ Act.(CIM	Phone#: 304-984-1725 Fax #: 304-984-00:74 Email: 13 Ames Ex. (Asoc. Co. 1)

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : OEP 14799 Project: Ouck Creek (Jenkins) LS	Bio Pre-B	d Date: 1/7/10 id Date: 12/8/09
Name: Aum WARRICELL Company: FASTERM ARROW Address: 70 Box 4108 CHARLESTON WY	Company:	MATT EVANS PEU CONTRACTING PO BOX 2442 CLARKSBURG, WV 26301
Phone #: 304. 414-0255 Fax #: 0756 Email : easternarroughotmall	Fay #	304 622-2400
Name: BASIL CARPENTER Company: BASIL CARPENTER EXTRE Address: 639 A Call Rt Ches wr 25312	- Company:	BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPL PO BOX 10 Procious WV, 25164
Phone #: (304) 546-1661 Fax #: 984-3528 Email: Basil Carpentia & Addiction		304 548-7004 304 548-7133
Name: Mike GRAY Company: GRALAN Comp Address: 10301 SR 4 149 W. Fort ANN N. Y. 12827	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: 518-792-3826 Fax # : 518-792-3826 Email : Gancan Cop @ YAHoo. Som	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name: Chris Wolfe Company: Cove Run Contracting LC Address: P.O. Box 104 Moatsville W.U. 26405	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: (34) 669-1722 Fax # : (34) 457-1662 Email : Cm welfe 730 yahro com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14799 Duck Creek (Jenkins) Landslide Project

The Contractor's work hours for this project will be 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Monday through Saturday. Work on Sunday and major holidays shall not be allowed on this project.

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. Is payment for the drop inlet incidental to the bid item for the pipe installation? A. Yes.
- 2.) Q. What size is the gas line that is located within the project area? A. It is a feeder line.
- 3.) **Q**. Who is the owner?
 - A. Dominion Gas.
- 4.) Q. Has the existing haul road to the excess material disposal site been stoned? A. Yes.
- Q. Is the stone that is provided for on the Bid Schedule to be placed on the access road and not the haul road?A. Yes.
- 6.) Q. Will the route of the haul road change?
 - A. No.
- 7.) Q. Will the sediment ditch adjacent to the disposal area require cleaning?
 - A. No, it is not to be disturbed.
- 8.) Q. Has right of way for using the haul road already been obtained?
 - A. Yes.
- 9.) **Q.** What is the requirement regarding the water well?
 - A. Don't adversely impact the water quality.
- 10.) Q. How much cut is there at the toe?
 - A. As shown on the cross sections.
- 11.) Q. The plans indicate that the piezometers are to be closed, but they are mostly located in cut sections. How is this to be accomplished?
 - A. Pull the piezometer casing prior to performing the excavation for regrading the slide area.

- 12.) Q. Will the contractor be allowed to mobilize from the excess material disposal site, using it as a staging area?
 - A. Mobilization and staging for the project has always been anticipated to occur at the bottom of the hill to the west of the Jenkins residence. As such, the construction limits were not established to allow for staging from any other location. If bidders desire to mobilize and stage construction from the top of the hill they will have to independently negotiate that location with the mine permittee and/or land owner. Furthermore, any revisions to the permit that this would entail as a result would have to be approved by the Division of Mining and Reclamation. Please note that the surface mine located at the top of the hill to the north of the project is a permitted and bonded area with the WVDEP. As such, any contractor activities in the permitted area are subject to MSHA and OSM regulations and requirements.

The Contractor shall have 120 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 120 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Environmental Protection Dept	o£
Office of AML & R	
Agency Purchasing REQ.P.O# DEP14799	-
REO.P.O# DEP14/99	

BID BOND

	KNC	OW ALL MEN	BY THESE P	RESENTS, TI	nat we, the	undersianed.	Fagle Cont	ractors,	IIC	
	of	1721 Wint	ield Rd	Winfi	eld W 25	213	_, as Principal	, and Sout	hwest Mar	ine and General
Insurance	e Company of	18100 Jet	ferson Park	Rd #104 Mi	dleburg	Hts CH 4413 corporation or	T rganized and e	existing und	er the laws o	of the State of
	New York	with its	principal office	in the City of	Atlanta	GA.				d unto the State
	of West Virgir	nia, as Oblig	ee, in the penal	sum of Twe	nty Eight	Thousand	. 4s 28,875	,00) for the p	payment of which,
	well and truly	to be made,	we jointly and	severally bind	ourselves	our heirs, adm	ninistrators, ex	ecutors, su	ccessors and	d assigns.
		,								
	The	Condition of	the above obli	gation is such	that where	as the Principa	Il has submitte	d to the Pu	rchasing Sed	ction of the
			tion a certain b k Creek Lan		, attached I	ereto and mad	le a part herec	of, to enter i	nto a contra	ct in writing for
·	***************************************									
	NOV	V THEREFO	RE,							. 14
			all be rejected.							
	hereto and sh agreement cr force and effe exceed the pe	nall furnish a eated by the ect. It is expi enal amount Surety, for the or affected l	ny other bonds acceptance of essiy understo of this obligation ne value receive by any extension	and insurance said bid, ther od and agree on as herein s ed, hereby sti	e required to this obligated that the list tated.	y the bid or pri tion shall be nu ability of the Su agrees that th	oposal, and sh ull and void, ot irety for any ar se obligations o	nall in all oth herwise this nd all claims of said Sure	er respects s obligation s s hereunder ty and its bo	shall remain in full shall, in no event, and shall be in no
	IN W	VITNESS WI	IEREOF, Princ	ipal and Sure	ty have her	eunto set their	hands and sea	als, and suc	ch of them a	s are corporations
	have caused		te seals to be a			e presents to b	oe signed by th	neir proper	officers, this	
"ni"	7th_day	of	fanuary	, 2010						
		,					Eagle Cor	ntractors	TIC	
	Principal Corr	porate Seal		•					e of Principa	<u>.</u>
,A							- //	į	7.1	
							By J/ Week	(Must	be Presider	nt or
							,	Vice '	President)	
		+ 0. -					Vice	- /2E	SINO	7
									(Title)	,
	Surety Corpo	rate Seal					Southwest N		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Insurance Company
								(Nam	e of Surety)	
	•								141/	
								SIO	UU	
							Δml	rew C Atto	ney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

919 Third Avenue 10th Floor New York, New York 10022

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama, Diane M. Bailey, Phoenix, Arizona, Stefan E. Tauger, Parker, Colorado, Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, Georgia, Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, Georgia, Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia, Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia, Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia, Jessica I. Boone, Locust Grove, Georgia, Martha G. Ross, Charlotte, North Carolina, Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner, West Lake, Ohio, David R. Brett, Columbia, South Carolina, Cheryl L. Torrao, Canton, Georgia, Garry W. Black, Murfreesboro, Tennessee, and Diane L. McLain, Fitchburg, Wisconsin EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of December, 2006:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 20th day of June, 2008.

Attest:	SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
/ 1	Ву:
and the Land	Thomas J. Iacopolli, Vice President
By: Market	
Paul J. Hart, Secretary	\bigvee
STATE OF NEW YORK	
SS:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
that he resides in the Westchester County, State of Ne	personally came Thomas J. Iacopelli to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say w York, at 75 Taxter Road, Irvington, New York 10533, that he is the Vice President of NCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he
knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal at	fixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name
thereto pursuant to due authorization.	
SS: Notary Public, SS: Notary Public, SS: No. 01G	GUARNERI State of New York 1U5066639 Commission Expires 2009 S November 19, 20

I, the undersigned, the Secretary of SOUTHWEST MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Arizona Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signe	ed and sealed at the City of New York, Dated	he 7th day January 2010
Number	14520	Tout Sand
		Paul J. Hart Scretary

Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company NAIC Company Code (12294) NAIC Group Code (0256)

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2008

Assets		Liabilities	
Bonds	\$ 23,963,802	Reserve for losses and loss Expenses	\$ 8,672,928
Stocks	•	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	6,003,973
Cash and Short Term Investments	2,656,301	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	94,827
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	5,167,636	Other Liabilities	420,296
Funds Held by or Deposited with	8,923,122	Total Liabilities	\$ 15,192,024
Reinsured Companies	· ()	Policyholders' Surplus	
Other assets	894,200	Capital Stock	27,000,000
	*	Surplus	(586,963)
	,	Total Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 26,413,037
Total Assets	\$ 41,605,061	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$41,605,061

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC)

Certificate

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any itens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and ilabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statemen instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

President

State of New York County of New York

On the 21st day of April, 2009, before me came the above named officers of the Southwest Marine And General Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

JEAN M. GUARNERI
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 01GU6068639
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires November 19, 20



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF PUTNAM, TO-WIT:
I, BARRICE F. FOSTER, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of EAGLE CONTRACTOR ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that EACE CONTRACTORS (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EARLE CONTRACTORS
(Company Name)
By: Surie fight
Title: Vice-Precioent
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of January.
Sy Commission Properties 170014, 2010
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CATHY S. DENT 200 KEN LAKE ESTATES WINFIELD, WV 25213 MV Commission Expires November 14, 2010
(Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14799

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	EAGLE	. Con	TRACT	ORS				
– Authorized Signat	ure: Ra	une	7.7	1	C	Date:	01-07-2010	
Purchasing Affidavit (F	Revised 01/01/09)	1 /					